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１.   Consolidated Financial Data for the Third Quarter Ended September 30, 2006 
(1)    Operating results                                           (rounded down to the nearest million yen) 
 Net revenues Operating income Recurring income 

9 months ended  million yen     % million yen    % million yen    %
Sep. 30, 2006 
Sep. 30, 2005 

       228,190    21.8 
       187,317     -2.6 

8,834  -12.0
10,033   -30.1

9,373   -8.6
10,256   -29.4

(ref.)Year ended 
Dec. 31, 2005 245,874         11,830       12,256       

 
 

 
 

Net income  
Basic net 

income per 
share 

Diluted net 
income per 

share 
9 months ended million yen     % yen Yen

Sep. 30, 2006 
Sep. 30, 2005 

          5,185     0.9 
          5,137   -36.5 

60.00
66.13

-
66.04

(ref.)Year ended 
Dec. 31, 2005 7,305         93.42 93.27

 
 (2)   Financial condition 

 Total assets Shareholders’ equity Shareholders’ equity 
ratio 

Shareholders’ equity 
per share 

As of million yen million yen % yen 
Sep. 30, 2006 
Sep. 30, 2005 

311,360 
203,728 

248,335
169,541

79.7
83.2

2,338.03 
2,182.83 

(ref.)Dec. 31, 2005 208,711 173,608 83.2 2,228.79 
 
(3)   Cash flows 

Net cash from (used in) 
 Operating activities Investing activities Financing activities 

Cash and cash 
equivalents at end of 

period 
9 months ended million yen million yen million yen million yen
Sep. 30, 2006 
Sep. 30, 2005 

15,938 
11,884 

-13,677
-10,643

-4,456 
-3,333 

22,482
19,694

(ref.)Year ended 
Dec. 31, 2005 16,607 -15,256 -2,901 20,238

 
 
2.   Earning Projections for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2006 
 Net revenues Operating income Recurring income  Net income 

 million yen million yen million yen million yen
   Full year 333,400 12,400 13,300 7,400
 

The projection are based upon information available on the announcement date of this report, and actual results may  
differ substantially from the projection due to a variety of factors that may occur in the rest of the year. 


