Consolidated Financial Summary for

The Third Quarter Ended September 30, 2006

October 24, 2006

Company name: Coca-Cola West Holdings Company, Limited

Code number: 2579

Stock exchange listings: Tokyo, Osaka and Fukuoka

(URL http://www.ccwh.co.jp/)

Headquarters located in Fukuoka Prefecture

Representative: Norio Sueyoshi, Representative Director and CEO

Contact: Tadanori Taguchi, Corporate Officer and General Manager, Finance

Phone: +81-(0)92-283-5714

1. Consolidated Financial Data for the Third Quarter Ended September 30, 2006

(1) Operating results

(rounded down to the nearest million yen)

(1) Operating results			iaca as will to the field est illimited year,
	Net revenues	Operating income	Recurring income
9 months ended	million yen %	million yen %	million yen %
Sep. 30, 2006	228,190 21.	8,834 -12.0	9,373 -8.6
Sep. 30, 2005	187,317 -2.0	10,033 -30.1	10,256 -29.4
(ref.)Year ended Dec. 31, 2005	245,874	11,830	12,256

	Net income		Basic net income per share	Diluted net income per share
9 months ended	million yen	%	yen	Yen
Sep. 30, 2006	5,185	0.9	60.00	-
Sep. 30, 2005	5,137	-36.5	66.13	66.04
(ref.)Year ended Dec. 31, 2005	7,305		93.42	93.27

(2) Financial condition

	Total assets	Shareholders' equity	Shareholders' equity ratio	Shareholders' equity per share
As of	million yen	million yen	%	yen
Sep. 30, 2006	311,360	248,335	79.7	2,338.03
Sep. 30, 2005	203,728	169,541	83.2	2,182.83
(ref.)Dec. 31, 2005	208,711	173,608	83.2	2,228.79

(3) Cash flows

	Net cash from (used in)			Cash and cash equivalents at end of
	Operating activities	Investing activities	Financing activities	period
9 months ended	million yen	million yen	million yen	million yen
Sep. 30, 2006	15,938	-13,677	-4,456	22,482
Sep. 30, 2005	11,884	-10,643	-3,333	19,694
(ref.)Year ended	16,607	-15,256	-2,901	20,238
Dec. 31, 2005	10,007	-13,230	-2,901	20,236

2. Earning Projections for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2006

2. Earning Projections for the Piscar Tear Ename December 51, 2000				
	Net revenues	Operating income	Recurring income	Net income
	million yen	million yen	million yen	million yen
Full year	333,400	12,400	13,300	7,400

The projection are based upon information available on the announcement date of this report, and actual results may differ substantially from the projection due to a variety of factors that may occur in the rest of the year.